OP \$840,00 0995790;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MT. COOK PHARMA, INC.	10/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTHALPY ANALYTICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	2202 Ellis Road	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703-5518	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09957903
Application Number:	10335764
Application Number:	10335834
Application Number:	10434004
Application Number:	10612463
Application Number:	11184762
Application Number:	11404632
Patent Number:	5552404
Patent Number:	5574159
Patent Number:	5658908
Patent Number:	5681830
Patent Number:	5807858
Patent Number:	5854249
Patent Number:	5985880
Patent Number:	6300332
	PATENT

REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0174

501009505

li i	ıl ıl
Patent Number:	6630515
Patent Number:	6919350
Patent Number:	6924288
Patent Number:	7030124
Patent Number:	7189725
Patent Number:	7314880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)789-6673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-864-6857

Email: albrights@whiteandwilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel C Albright Address Line 1: 1650 Market St.

Address Line 2: One Liberty Place, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31853-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan J Udell

Total Attachments: 1

source=ENTHALPY ORDER SCAN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0175

RECEIVED AND FILED

PROPERTY OF M.T.

CHECK OF WILLIAM OF W.T.

CHECK OF WILLIAM OF W.T.

WHITE AND WILLIAMS LLP

BY: Louis G. Rubino

LibertyView

457 Haddonfield Road, Suite 400

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002-2220

856.317.3600

Attorneys for Plaintiff, Enthalpy Analytical, Inc.

OCT 0 9 2009

With Region

JEHULA CIERR DA SINEBIOR CONSE

ENTHALPY ANALYTICAL, INC.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

LAW DIVISION

Plaintiff,

MERCER COUNTY

v.

DOCKET NO.: MER-L-1323-09

MT. COOK PHARMA, INC.

CIVIL ACTION

Defendant.

ORDER ENTERING EQUITABLE

LIEN AGAINST DEFENDANT'S

PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATION

RIGHTS OR INTERESTS AND

RELATED INTANGIBLE ASSETS

THIS MATTER being opened to this Court upon motion of plaintiff, Enthalpy

Analytical, Inc., by and through its counsel, White and Williams LLP, and the Court having
read and considered the papers submitted and heard arguments of counsel, if any, and for good
cause shown;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of this Order shall be served upon all parties

within seven (7) days of receipt.

Å

Andrew J. Smillison, J.S.C.

J.S.C.

10114

LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP REGISTERED IN PENNSYLVANIA

PATENT

REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 11/09/2009

5585248v.1